
New Jersey Prison Population by 2010 Census G eography

Facility Address Place zip Block County T ract G roup Block Cong Dist L eg. Dist. V T D/Precinct SD E lem. SD Sec. SD Unified
Adult Diagnostic Cntr./E. Jersey State 8 Production Way Avenel 07001 340230090001010 MIDDLESEX 009000 1 1010 07 019 125305 99999 99999 18120
Albert C. Wagner/Garden State YCF Ward Ave. Bordentown  08505 340059818021006 BURLINGTON 981802 1 1006 04 030  35001 03090 11700 99999
Bayside 4293 Rte. 47 Leesburg 08327 340110101031000 CUMBERLAND 010103 1 1000 02 001  45002 09780 99999 99999
CRAF (Central Reception) Stuyvesant Ave. Trenton 08628 340210013002001 MERCER 001300 2 2001 12 015  55W03 99999 99999 16290
Edna Mahan CF for Women 30 County Rte 513 Clinton 08809 340190107011049 HUNTERDON 010701 1 1049 07 023 125004 16440 11610 99999
FCI Fairton 655 Fairton -Milville Road Fairton 08320 340110104021000 CUMBERLAND 010402 1 1000 02 003  25001 05040 03620 99999
FCI Fort Dix 5756 Hartford & Pointville Rd.Fort Dix 08640 340057048024043 BURLINGTON 704802 4 4043 03 030 130001 11250 99999 99999
Mountainview YCF US Rte 22 and Petticoat Lane Annandale 08801 340190110012044 HUNTERDON 011001 2 2044 07 023  30004 03360 11610 99999
NJ State Prison 3rd and Federal Sts Trenton 08625 340210024001000 MERCER 002400 1 1000 12 015  55S02 99999 99999 16290
Northern State Prison 168 Frontage Rd. Newark 07114 340139801001016 ESSEX 980100 1 1016 10 029  70E09 99999 99999 11340
Southern State 4295 Rte. 47 Delmont 08314 340110101031005 CUMBERLAND 010103 1 1005 02 001  45002 09780 99999 99999
Southwoods 215 Burlington Rd. S. Bridgeton 08302 340110205032043 CUMBERLAND 020503 2 2043 02 003   5203 99999 99999 02250

New Jersey Prison Population by 2010 Census Block Population Detail
Facility Block Population 18+_Pop 18+_White 18+_N H White 18+_Black 18+_AmInd. 18+_Asian 18+_Hawaiian 18+_Other 18+_2 or + races 18+_M inority H U_O cc. H U_Vacant
Adult Diagnostic Cntr./E. Jersey State 340230090001010 2580 2580 902 725 1343 27 11 2 201 89 1855 0 0
Albert C. Wagner/Garden State YCF 340059818021006 3050 3016 532 376 1931 32 23 1 363 126 2640 5 0
Bayside 340110101031000 2246 2246 663 457 1480 4 6 0 80 13 1789 0 0
CRAF (Central Reception) 340210013002001 1134 1133 464 336 543 13 7 3 63 38 797 1 0
Edna Mahan CF for Women 340190107011049 1402 1402 813 739 472 5 10 3 66 32 663 0 0
FCI Fairton 340110104021000 1256 1254 278 172 775 15 14 0 121 49 1082 1 0
FCI Fort Dix 340057048024043 4665 4665 2171 1578 1910 35 85 0 339 121 3087 0 0
Mountainview YCF 340190110012044 1148 1145 289 212 649 7 7 0 150 40 933 0 0
NJ State Prison 340210024001000 1899 1899 390 296 1249 32 17 0 114 83 1603 0 1
Northern State Prison 340139801001016 3557 3557 774 445 2511 5 12 0 241 14 3112 0 0
Southern State 340110101031005 2159 2159 583 419 1317 26 12 2 157 57 1740 0 0
Southwoods 340110205032043 3723 3723 1235 851 2277 11 22 0 165 12 2872 0 0

Total 28819 28779 9094 6606 16457 212 226 11 2060 674 22173 7 1


